CLETS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING
July 6, 2017

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS



EXECUTIVE SECRETARY'S
REPORT

Action Items
2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics




2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics

1.10.1 System Misuse (A)

' 2015 2016
Assistance from the
CA DOJ in conducting Journal Searches Performed 79 46

a journal search for an
Agency No CLETS Misuse 72 34

Pending Findings 1

CLETS Misuse Found
No Action Taken
Counseled
Reprimanded
Suspended

Resigned
* Administrative actions
may include more than one
response per incident

Terminated
Other

©O W N P N O O N
N P P W N R



2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics

1.10.1 System Misuse (D) 2015 2016
All CLETS agencies

shall submit a report to
the DOJ on the number of
VSRR ol afe e No CLETS Misuse - Agencies 759 653

CIEIE NN @RS RS ISP E=8 Y CLETS Misuse - Agencies 86 85

Agencies that Submitted Form 845 738

Investigations Performed
CLETS Misuse Found

No Action Taken 24 24

Counseled 37 28

Reprimanded 12 9

Suspended 14 8

Resigned 8 13

Terminated 13 14

Other 16 21

* Administrative actions
may include more than one
response per incident



2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics

Statewide Sworn & Non-Sworn Personnel
CLETS Inbound Message Inquires

Journal Searches CLETS Misuse - Found
Annual CLETS Misuse Reporting - Found
Total CLETS Misuse - Personnel

1 Violation for every
1 Violation in every

118,309
966,761,491

2
117
124

954 Officers

7.8 Million
Inquiries

119,148
999,304,032

11
117
128

930 Officers

7.8 Million
Inquiries




CLETS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING
July 6, 2017

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS



	Slide Number 1
	EXECUTIVE SECRETARY’S �REPORT�
	2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics
	2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics
	2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics
	Slide Number 6

