# CLETS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING July 6, 2017



**BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS** 

### EXECUTIVE SECRETARY'S REPORT

Action Items 2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics



#### 2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics

1.10.1 System Misuse (A)
Assistance from the
CA DOJ in conducting
a journal search for an
Agency

	2015	2016
Journal Searches Performed	79	46
No CLETS Misuse	72	34
Pending Findings		1
<b>CLETS Misuse Found</b>	7	11
No Action Taken	0	1
Counseled	0	1
Reprimanded	2	2
Suspended	1	3
Resigned	2	1
Terminated	3	1
Other	0	2

<sup>\*</sup> Administrative actions may include more than one response per incident

#### 2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics

1.10.1 System Misuse (D)
All CLETS agencies
shall submit a report to
the DOJ on the number of
investigations performed
related to CLETS misuse

	2015	2016
Agencies that Submitted Form	845	738
No CLETS Misuse - Agencies	759	653
CLETS Misuse - Agencies	86	85
<b>Investigations Performed</b>	175	185
CLETS Misuse Found	117	117
No Action Taken	24	24
Counseled	37	28
Reprimanded	12	9
Suspended	14	8
Resigned	8	13
Terminated	13	14
Other	16	21

<sup>\*</sup> Administrative actions may include more than one response per incident

### **2015/2016 CLETS Potential Misuse Statistics**

	2015	2016
Statewide Sworn & Non-Sworn Personnel	118,309	119,148
CLETS Inbound Message Inquires	966,761,491	999,304,032
Journal Searches CLETS Misuse - Found	7	11
Annual CLETS Misuse Reporting - Found	117	117
Total CLETS Misuse - Personnel	124	128
1 Violation for every	954 Officers	930 Officers
1 Violation in every	7.8 Million Inquiries	7.8 Million Inquiries

# CLETS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING July 6, 2017



**BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS**